1 21737-0323, Rev. A
5-15-2000
Description
Optical Communication Products, Inc.
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Minimum Maximum Units
Storage Temperature T
st - 40 + 85 °C

(see separate 1x9 SC Shield data sheet for
package outline with EMI shields)
Ordering Information
SR 1310 nm / I-16.1 standard (2 km *) IR 1310 nm / S-16.1 standard (15 km *)
MODEL NAME Package
DTR-2488-SM-ST-L1-SR Metal package with ST connector
DTR-2488-SM-FC-L1-SR Metal package with FC connector
MODEL NAME Package
DTR-2488-SM-ST-L0-IR1 Metal package with ST connector
DTR-2488-SM-FC-L0-IR1 Metal package with FC connector
The above Model Names are for PECL-compatible modules.
For AC-coupled modules, please add suffix �AC� to the above Model Names (�AC� goes before �M� for Metalized Plastic).
For example, the AC-coupled version of DTR-2488-SM-L1-SR is DTR-2488-SM-L1-SR-AC
                      the AC-coupled version of DTR-2488-SM-L1-SR-M is DTR-2488-SM-L1-SR-AC-M
MODEL NAME Septum EMI Shield Package
DTR-2488-SM-L1-SR NO NO
Conductive
Plastic
Package
with
Duplex
SC
connector
DTR-2488-SM-ES-L1-SR NO YES (ES)
DTR-2488-SM-EI-L1-SR NO YES (EI)
DTR-2488-SM-EN-L1-SR NO YES (EN)
DTR-2488-SM-S0-L1-SR YES NO
DTR-2488-SM-SS-L1-SR YES YES (SS)
DTR-2488-SM-SN-L1-SR YES YES (SN)
DTR-2488-SM-L1-SR-M NO NO
Metalized
Plastic
Package
with
Duplex
SC
connector
DTR-2488-SM-ES-L1-SR-M NO YES (ES)
DTR-2488-SM-EI-L1-SR-M NO YES (EI)
DTR-2488-SM-EN-L1-SR-M NO YES (EN)
DTR-2488-SM-S0-L1-SR-M YES NO
DTR-2488-SM-SS-L1-SR-M YES YES (SS)
DTR-2488-SM-SN-L1-SR-M YES YES (SN)
MODEL NAME Septum EMI Shield Package
DTR-2488-SM-L0-IR1 NO NO
Conductive
Plastic
Package
with
Duplex
SC
connector
DTR-2488-SM-ES-L0-IR1 NO YES (ES)
DTR-2488-SM-EI-L0-IR1 NO YES (EI)
DTR-2488-SM-EN-L0-IR1 NO YES (EN)
DTR-2488-SM-S0-L0-IR1 YES NO
DTR-2488-SM-SS-L0-IR1 YES YES (SS)
DTR-2488-SM-SN-L0-IR1 YES YES (SN)
DTR-2488-SM-L0-IR1-M NO NO
Metalized
Plastic
Package
with
Duplex
SC
connector
DTR-2488-SM-ES-L0-IR1-M NO YES (ES)
DTR-2488-SM-EI-L0-IR1-M NO YES (EI)
DTR-2488-SM-EN-L0-IR1-M NO YES (EN)
DTR-2488-SM-S0-L0-IR1-M YES NO
DTR-2488-SM-SS-L0-IR1-M YES YES (SS)
DTR-2488-SM-SN-L0-IR1-M YES YES (SN)
5 21737-0323, Rev. A